

Ramky Infrastructure Ltd.

Ramky Grandiose, 15th Floor Sy.No. 136/2 & 4, Gachibowli Hyderabad - 500 032 T: +91 40 2301 5000 F: +91 40 2301 5100 E: secr@ramky.com

www.ramkyinfrastructure.com CIN: L74210TG1994PLC017356

27.03.2024 Hyderabad.

To
BSE Limited,
Phiroze Jeejeebhoy Towers,
Dalal Street, Fort,
Mumbai – 400 001.
Scrip Code: 533262

To, National Stock Exchange of India Limited, Exchange Plaza, Bandra Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai 400 051 Scrip Symbol: RAMKY

Subject: Intimation of receipt of award at 15th CIDC Viswakarma Awards 2024.

Ref: Intimation under regulation 30 of SEBI (LODR) 2015

Dear Sir,

We are delighted to inform the stakeholders of Ramky Infrastructure Limited that your Company won the 15th Viswakarma Awards 2024 by Construction Industry Development Council (CIDC) under the below mentioned categories.

Category	Awarded
Achievement Award for Best Construction Projects.	Treatment and Disposal of Legacy Leachate until Restoration and Stabilization of ponds adjacent to IMSWM plant, Jawahar Nagar, Hyderabad – Trophy + Certificate
Achievement Award for Creating Social Development and Impact.	CSR Activities striving for sustainable development – Medal + Certificate
Achievement Award for Best Professionally Managed company from Construction, Materials, Supply, Services and any related areas from construction domain.	Trophy + Certificate
Achievement Award for Construction Health, Safety & Environment.	Ramky One Odyssey, Hyderabad - Certificate

**About CIDC:** The Construction Industry Development Council (CIDC), has been set up jointly by the Planning Commission (now Niti Ayog), Government of India and the Indian construction industry. They are an umbrella organization for the construction industry. India and have a national presence with branches across the country.



The custom of recognizing the achievements of the industry players under various categories by felicitating them with Viswakarma Award commenced in Year 2009. Every year nominations are called for by the players in the construction industry and their unique achievements and contributions are analyzed under various parameters.

These awards replicate the commitment of Ramky Infrastructure Limited in the field of quality assurance and the inclusivity of social, environmental, safety and employee welfare in formulating its professionally management business processes and decision making.

Regards

For Ramky Infrastructure Limited

N. Kesava Datta Company Secretary

M.No: A 61331